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Introduction

Student Satisfaction Survey, recommended by National Assessment and Accreditation
Council includes questions to elicit responses from the students on the various aspects of
teaching-learning, infrastructure, knowledge dissemination, use of ICT in Teaching-learning
pedagogy, student centric approaches etc. The survey is an inherent part of the mechanisms
of the Institution apart from Feedback to correct itself through its exit Feedback given by the

outgoing students of the Institution.

The Student Satisfaction Survey has been collected from the outgoing students from the

following disciplines: Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, Bachelor of Commerce,

Bachelor of VVocation and Master of Arts.
Student Satisfaction Survey form link- https://forms.gle/so7pQnkWm4XaPveZA

Bachelor of Science

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
Survey Form.

Option 4:  2.963

Option 3:  1.369

Option 2:  0.423

Option 1: 0.126

Option 0:  0.117

Remarks and Suggestions by students

One of the Questions which was as given, ‘What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching’ to which the elicited response on the Likert
Scale was 8.10% which suggests an introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
get themselves thoroughly acquainted with ICT enabled Tools, organized “Basic Computer
Knowledge Programme”, Digital Library is recommended for up gradation and Teachers are
advised to use Moodle Site and Google Classroom for teaching.
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1. For question 1-56.75% students responded to 85% to 100%, 29.73% students
responded to 70 to 84%, 5.40% to 55 to 69%, 5.40% to 30 to 54% and 2.70% to
below 30%.

Interpretation- It is hereby inferred that 56.75% students responded that 85% to 100%

syllabus has been covered in the class, 29.73% students responded that 70 to 84%, 5.40%

responded 55 to 69%, 5.40% responded 30 to 54% and 2.70% to below 30% syllabus covered

in the class.

2. For question 2- 75.67% students responded to always effective, 10.81% responded to

sometimes effective, 8.10% responded to satisfactorily, 2.70% responded to
generally effective and 2.70% to very poor in communication.
Interpretation-75.67% students responded that teachers were always effectively able to
communicate, 10.81% responded sometimes effective, 8.10% responded satisfactorily, 2.70%

responded to generally effective and 2.70% to very poor in communication.

3. For question 3-48.65% students responded excellent, 29.72% responded very good,
18.91% responded good and 2.70% students responded poor.
Interpretation- 48.65% students responded excellent, 29.72% responded very good, 18.91%

responded good and 2.70% students responded poor for the teachers approach for teaching.




4. For question 4-78.37% students responded to always fair, 16.21% agreed upon
usually fair, 2.70% responded sometimes unfair and 2.70% students responded
usually unfair.

Interpretation- 78.37% students responded to always fair, 16.21% agreed upon usually fair,

2.70% responded sometimes unfair and 2.70% students responded usually unfair that fairness

of the internal evaluation process by the teacher is honest and impartial.

5. For question 5-59.45% students responded to every time, 24.32% agreed to usually,
and 16.21% responded to occasionally.

Interpretation-59.45% students responded to every time performance of assignment

discussed with them 24.32% agreed to usually, and 16.21% responded to occasionally that

students’ performance in assignment is discussed with them.

6. For question 6-51.35% students responded to significantly, 40.54% agreed to very

well, 2.70% responded to moderately and 5.40% responded to marginally.
Interpretation-51.35% students responded to significantly, 40.54% agreed to very well,
2.70% responded to moderately and 5.40% responded to marginally that the teaching and
mentoring process in the Institution facilitates students in cognitive, social and emotional
growth.

7. For question 7- 59.45% students strongly agreed, 35.13% agreed, 2.70% disagreed
and 2.70% strongly disagreed about provision of Institution’s opportunities to learn
and grow.

Interpretation- From the above, it is interpreted that 59.45% students strongly agreed that

Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow, 35.13% agreed, 2.70%

disagreed and 2.70% strongly disagreed.

8. For question 8- 64.86% students strongly agreed on every time, 27.02% agreed upon
usually, 5.40% occasionally and 2.70% rarely.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 64.86% students strongly agreed on

every time, 27.02% agreed upon usually, 5.40% occasionally and 2.70% rarely that teachers

inform them about expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

9. For question 9-54.05% students responded every time, 27.02% responded usually,
16.21% responded occasionally and 2.70% responded never.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 54.05% students agreed that teachers

are able to identify students’ weakness and help them to overcome them, 27.02% responded

to usually, 16.21% responded occasionally and 2.70% responded never.




10. For question 10-51.35% students strongly agreed, 37.83% agreed, 8.10% were
neutral and 2.70% disagreed.

Interpretation- 51.35% students strongly agreed, 37.83% agreed, 8.10% were neutral and

2.70% disagreed that the Institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring,

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.

11. For question 11- 62.16% students responded to a great extent, 27.02% to moderate,
8.10% to somewhat and 2.7% to very little.

Interpretation- 62.16% students responded to a great extent, 27.02% to moderate, 8.10% to

somewhat and 2.7% to very little that teachers use student centric methods such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences.

12. For question 12- 62.16% students strongly agreed, 27.02% agreed, 8.10% were
neutral and 2.70% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 62.16% students strongly agreed, 27.02% agreed, 8.10% were neutral and

2.70% strongly disagreed that teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular

activities.

13. For question 13-67.56% students strongly agreed, 16.21% agreed, 8.10% were
neutral, 2.70% disagreed and 5.40% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 67.56% students strongly agreed, 16.21% agreed, 8.10% were neutral,

2.70% disagreed and 5.40% strongly disagreed that efforts were taken by teachers to

inculcate soft skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14-40.54% students responded to more than 90%, 27.02% agreed to
70% to 89%, 18.91% responded to 50 to 69%, 5.40% responded to 30 to 49% and
8.10% responded to below 29%.

Interpretation- 14- 40.54% students responded to more than 90%, 27.02% agreed to 70% to

89%, 18.91% responded to 50 to 69%, 5.40% responded to 30 to 49% and 8.10% responded

to below 29% that teachers use ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 62.16% students strongly agreed, 24.32% agreed, 5.40% were

neutral, 2.70% disagreed and 2.70% strongly disagreed.
Interpretation: - 62.16% students strongly agreed, 24.32% agreed, 5.40% were neutral,
2.70% disagreed and 2.70% strongly disagreed to the overall quality of teaching-learning

process in the College is very good.




Bachelor of Arts

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
Survey Form.

Option 4:  3.047

Option 3: 1.714

Option 2:  0.166

Option 1: 0.023

Option 0:  0.047

Remarks and Suggestions by Students

One of the Questions which was as given, ‘What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD Projector, Multi-media, etc. while teaching’ to which the elicited response on the Likert
Scale was 14% which suggests an introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
get thoroughly acquainted with ICT enabled Tools. Teachers have also been asked to
organize advanced Programmes in “Basic Computer Knowledge Programme”. Further, the
Digital Library in the Institution is recommended for up gradation.
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1. For question 1-71.42% students responded to 85 to 100% and 28.57% responded to
70 to 84%.
Interpretation-71.42% students responded to 85 to 100% and 28.57% responded to 70 to

84% that syllabus was covered in the class.




2. For question 2- 92.85% students responded to always effective and 7.14% responded
to satisfactorily.
Interpretation- 92.85% students responded to always effective and 7.14% responded to

satisfactorily in communication.

3. For question 3- 42.85% students responded excellent, 50% responded very good and
7.14% responded good.

Interpretation- 42.85% students responded excellent, 50% responded very good and 7.14%

responded good for the teachers’ approach to teaching.

4. For question 4- 85.71% students responded to always fair and 14.28% agreed upon
usually fair.

Interpretation- 85.71% students responded to always fair and 14.28% agreed upon usually

fair that fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher was honest and impartial.

5. For question 5-50% students responded to every time, 35.71% agreed to usually and
14.28% responded occasionally.
Interpretation-50% students responded to every time, 35.71% agreed to usually and 14.28%

responded occasionally that students’ performance in assignment is discussed with them.

6. For question 6-21.42% students responded to significantly and 78.57% agreed to
very well.

Interpretation-21.42% students responded to significantly and 78.57% agreed to very well

that the teaching and mentoring process in College facilitates students in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

7. For question 7- 57.14% students strongly agreed and 42.85% agreed.
Interpretation- From the above it is interpreted that 57.14% students strongly agreed and
42.85% agreed that the Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
For question 8- 57.14% students strongly agreed on every time, 35.71% agreed upon

usually and 7.14% occasionally.

Interpretation- From the above it is interpreted that 57.14% students strongly agreed on
every time, 35.71% agreed upon usually and 7.14% occasionally that teachers informed them

about expected competencies, Course Outcomes and Programme Outcomes.

9. For question 9- 50% students strongly agreed on every time and 50% agreed upon

usually.




Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed on every time and 50% agreed upon usually
that the teachers are able to identify students’ weaknesses and help them to overcome them.

10. For question 10- 50% students strongly agreed and 50% agreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed and 50% agreed that the Institution makes
efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of

the teaching-learning process.

11. For question 11-78.57% responded to a great extent and 21.42% responded to
moderate.

Interpretation- 78.57% responded to a great extent and 21.42% responded to moderate that

teachers used student-centric methods such as experiential learning, participative learning and

problem -solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

12. For question 12-64.28% students strongly agreed and 35.71% agreed.
Interpretation- 64.28% students strongly agreed and 35.71% agreed that teachers

encouraged them to participate in extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13-92.85% students responded to a great extent and 7.14% to
moderate.

Interpretation- 92.85% students responded to a great extent and 7.14% to moderate that the

teachers have taken efforts to inculcate soft skills and employability skills to make them

ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14- 50% students responded to above 90%, 21.42% agreed to 70% to
89%, 14.28% responded to 50 to 69 % and 149% to less than 29%.

Interpretation- 50% students responded to above 90%, 21.42% agreed to 70% to 89%,

14.28% responded to 50 to 69 % and 14% to less than 29% that teachers used ICT tools.

15. For question 15-50% students strongly agreed, 42.85% agreed and 7.14% disagreed.
Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 42.85% agreed and 7.14% disagreed that the
overall quality of teaching-learning process in the College is very good.




Bachelor of Commerce

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
Survey Form.

Option 4:  3.866

Option 3:  1.000

Option 2:  0.133

Option 1:  0.000

Option 0:  0.000

Remarks & Suggestions by Students - Feedback was positive

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
continue their work in the development of the Institution.
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1. For question 1-100% students responded to 85 to 100%.

Interpretation-All responded that 85 to 100 % syllabus was covered in the class.

2. For question 2-60% students responded to always effective to communicate and
40% responded to sometimes effective.

Interpretation-60% students responded that teachers were always able to effectively

communicate and 40% responded that they were sometimes effective to communicate with

students.

3. For question 3- 60% students responded excellent and 40% responded very good.




Interpretation- 60% students responded excellent and 40% responded very good for the
teachers’ approach for teaching.

4. For question 4-80% students responded to always fair and 20% agreed upon usually
fair.
Interpretation- 80% students responded to always fair and 20% agreed upon usually fair that

fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher is always honest and impartial.

5. For question 5-100% students responded to every time.
Interpretation- All students responded that students’ performance in assignment is usually

discussed with them.

6. For question 6-60% students responded to significantly and 40% agreed to very
well.

Interpretation- 60% students responded to significantly and 40% agreed to very well that

the teaching and mentoring process in College facilitates students in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

7. For question 7- 60% students strongly agreed and 40% agreed.
Interpretation- From the above, it is interpreted that 60% students strongly agreed and 40%
agreed that Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

8. For question 8-60% students responded to every time and 40% agreed upon usually.
Interpretation- From the above, it is interpreted that 60% students responded to every time
and 40% agreed upon usually that teachers informed them about expected competencies,

course outcomes and programme outcomes.

9. For question 9-40% students strongly agreed on every time, 40% agreed upon
usually and 20% responded to occasionally.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed on every time, 40% agreed upon usually and

20% responded to occasionally that teachers are able to identify students’ weakness and help

them to overcome their issues.

10. For question 10- 100% students strongly agreed.

Interpretation- All students strongly agreed that the Institution makes efforts to engage

students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-

learning process.

11. For question 11-80% students responded to a great extent and 20% responded to

somewhat moderate.




Interpretation-80% students responded that teachers use student centric methods such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences to a great extent, while 20% responded to somewhat

moderate.

12. For question 12- 100% students strongly agreed.
Interpretation-All students strongly agreed that teachers encourage them to participate in

extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13-100% students responded to a great extent.
Interpretation- All students responded to a great extent that efforts have been taken by
teachers to inculcate soft skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of

work.

14. For question 14-80% students responded to more than 90% and 20% agreed to 70%
to 89%.
Interpretation- 80% students responded to more than 90% and 20% agreed to 70% to 89%

that teachers use ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 80% students strongly agreed and 20% agreed.
Interpretation-80% students strongly agreed and 20% agreed that the overall quality of

teaching-learning process in the College is very good.




Bachelor of VVocation

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
Survey Form.

Option 4:  1.800

Option 3:  1.333

Option 2:  1.133

Option 1:  0.533

Option 0:  0.200

Remarks and Suggestions by students

One of the Questions which was as given, “How much of the syllabus was covered in the
class?” to which the elicited response on the Likert Scale was 40% which suggests
introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
take extra classes to cover the whole syllabus.
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1. For question 1 — 40% students responded to 85 to 100%, 20% %o responded to 30 to
54% and 40% responded to below 30%.
Interpretation- 40% students responded to 85 to 100%, 20% % responded to 30 to 54% and

40% responded to below 30 that syllabus was covered in the class.

2. For question 2- 60% students responded to always effective and 40% responded to

sometimes effective.




Interpretation- 60% students responded to always effective and 40% responded to

sometimes effective that teachers were able to communicate.

3. For question 3-40% students responded excellent, 40% to very good and 20% to
good.
Interpretation- 40% students responded excellent, 40% to very good and 20% to good for

the teachers approach to teaching.

4. For question 4- 80% students responded to always fair and 20% to usually fair.
Interpretation- 80% students responded to always fair and 20% to usually fair for the
evaluation process by teachers that fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher is

always honest and impartial.

5. For question 5- 60% agreed to usually and 40% responded to occasionally.
Interpretation- 60% agreed to usually and 40% to occasionally that students’ performance in

assignment is usually discussed with them.

6. For question 6-20% students responded to significantly, 40% to very well and 40%
responded to moderately.
Interpretation- 20% students responded to significantly, 40% to very well and 40%

responded to moderately that the teaching and mentoring process in College facilitates

students in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

7. For question 7- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% disagreed and 20%
strongly disagreed.
Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% disagreed and 20% strongly

disagreed that Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

8. For question 8-20% students responded to every time, 20% to usually, 40% to
occasionally and 20% to responded to rarely.

Interpretation- 20% students responded to every time, 20% to usually, 40% to occasionally

and 20% to responded to rarely that teachers informed them about expected competencies,

Course Outcomes and Programme Outcomes.

9. For question 9-40% agreed and 60 % were neutral.
Interpretation- 40% agreed and 60 % were neutral that teachers are able to identify students’

weakness and help them to overcome their issues.

10. For question 10- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% were neutral and
20% disagreed.




Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% were neutral and 20%
disagreed that the institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

11. For question 11- 40% students responded to a great extent, 20% to moderate, 40%
to somewhat.

Interpretation-40% students responded to a great extent, 20% to moderate, 40% to

somewhat that teachers use student centric methods such as experiential learning,

participative learning and problem- solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

12. For question 12- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% were neutral and
20% disagreed.
Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% were neutral and 20%

disagreed that teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13- 40% students responded to a great extent, 20% responded to
moderate, 20% to somewhat and 20% to very little.
Interpretation- 40% students responded to a great extent, 20% responded to moderate, 20%

to somewhat and 20% to very little that efforts have been taken by teachers to inculcate soft

skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14- 40% students responded to more than 90%, 20% agreed to 70% to
89%, 20% responded to 50% to 69% and 20% to 30-49%.

Interpretation- 40% students responded to more than 90%, 20% agreed to 70% to 89%, 20%

responded to 50% to 69% and 20% to 30-49% that teachers use ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% were neutral and
20% disagreed.
Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 20% were neutral and 20%

disagreed that the overall quality of teaching-learning process in the College is very good.




Master of Arts

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
Survey Form.

Option 4: 2.047

Option 3:  1.380

Option 2:  0.571

Option 1:  0.285

Option 0:  0.714

MA Students were not satisfied. The Feedback was negative
Remarks & Suggestions by Students- The overall Feedback was negative.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
take extra classes using ICT tools.
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1. For question 1-42.85% students responded to 85 to 100% and 14.28% responded to
70 to 84%, 14.28% responded to 55 to 69% and 28.57% responded to below 30%.
Interpretation- 42.85% students responded to 85 to 100% and 14.28% responded to 70 to
84%, 14.28% responded to 55 to 69% and 28.57% responded to below 30% to amount of

syllabus was covered in the class.

2. For question 2- 57.14% students responded to always effective, 14.28% responded to

sometimes effective, 14.28% responded to satisfactorily and 14.28% responded to

Vvery poor.




Interpretation- 57.14% students responded to always effective, 14.28% responded to
sometimes effective, 14.28% responded to satisfactorily and 14.28% responded to very poor

for teacher’s ability to communicate.

3. For question 3-71.42% students responded very good, 14.28% responded good and
14.28% responded poor.
Interpretation- 71.42% students responded very good, 14.28% responded good and 14.28%

responded poor for the teachers approach to teaching.

4. For question 4- 57.14% students responded to always fair, 14.28% to usually fair,
14.28% to sometimes unfair and 14.28% to unfair.

Interpretation- 57.14% students responded to always fair, 14.28% to usually fair, 14.28% to

sometimes unfair and 14.28% to unfair that fairness of the internal evaluation process by the

teacher was honest and impartial.

5. For question 5-42.85% students responded to every time, 28.85% agreed to usually,
14.28% responded to occasionally and 14.28% responded to never.

Interpretation- 42.85% students responded to every time, 28.85% agreed to usually, 14.28%

responded to occasionally and 14.28% responded to never that students’ performance in

assignment is discussed with them.

6. For question 6- 21.42% students responded to significantly and 42.85% agreed to
very well, 14.28% to moderately and 14.28% to not at all.
Interpretation- 21.42% students responded to significantly and 42.85% agreed to very well,

14.28% to moderately and 14.28% to not at all that the teaching and mentoring process in

college facilitates students in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

7. For question 7-42.85% students strongly agreed, 28.57% agreed and 28.57%
strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 42.85% students strongly agreed, 28.57% agreed and 28.57% strongly
agreed that Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
For question 8- 57.14% students strongly agreed on every time, 14.28% agreed upon
usually, 14.28% responded to occasionally and 14.28% to never.
Interpretation- 57.14% students strongly agreed on every time, 14.28% agreed upon
usually, 14.28% responded to occasionally and 14.28% to never that teachers informed them

about expected competencies, Course Outcomes and programme outcomes.

9. For question 9- 42.85% students strongly agreed on every time, 28.57% agreed upon

usually, 14.28 to occasionally and 14.28% to never.




Interpretation- 42.85% students strongly agreed on every time, 28.57% agreed upon
usually, 14.28 to occasionally and 14.28% to never that teachers are able to identify students’

weakness and help them to overcome them.

10. For question 10- 42.85% students strongly agreed, 28.57% agreed, 14.28 disagreed
and 14.28 strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 42.85% students strongly agreed, 28.57% agreed, 14.28 disagreed and 14.28

strongly disagreed that the Institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring,

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.

11. For question 11-57.14% responded to a great extent, 14.28% responded to
moderate, 14.28 to somewhat and 14.28 to not at all.

Interpretation- 57.14% responded to a great extent, 14.28% responded to moderate, 14.28 to

somewhat and 14.28 to not at all that teachers used student-centric methods such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences.

12. For question 12-14.28% students strongly agreed, 57.14% agreed and 28.57%
disagreed.

Interpretation- 14.28% students strongly agreed, 57.14% agreed and 28.57% disagreed that

teachers encouraged them to participate in extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13- 71.42% students responded to a great extent, 14.28% to somewhat
and 14.28% to not at all.

Interpretation- 71.42% students responded to a great extent, 14.28% to somewhat and

14.28% to not at all that efforts have been taken by teachers to inculcate soft skills and

employability skills to make them ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14- 28.57% students responded to above 90%, 14.28% agreed to 70%
to 89%, 28.57% responded to 50 to 69 % and 28.57% to 30-49%.

Interpretation- 28.57% students responded to above 90%, 14.28% agreed to 70% to 89%,

28.57% responded to 50 to 69 % and 28.57% to 30-49% that teachers used ICT tools.

15. For question 15-28.57% students strongly agreed, 42.85% agreed and 14.28%
disagreed and 14.28% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 28.57% students strongly agreed, 42.85% agreed and 14.28% disagreed and

14.28% strongly disagreed that the overall quality of teaching-learning process in the College

IS very good.




Appendix-Sample Online Form for Student Satisfaction Survey

fYaTqR AeTfdeEney, fAagy I=: 2023-24

(Institutional Student Satisfaction
Survey / Exit Feedback)

B I U & T

Form description

Full Name of the Student
(FRremeaf=r guf A1)

Short answer text

Age (TT) %

Short answer text

*

What Programme are you pursuing now?

(SHTET TFET hIUTT SHIRIRHTET UTSYRIET Shed HTET?)
B I U & XY
Bachelor's

Master's

What faculty do you belong to? P
(et e ahivTe fenemad f2ehd smera?)

Arts
Commerce
Science
Professional

Other




Class %

Short answer text

Gender %

Male

Female

Other...

Aadhar Id number/Student Id number %

Short answer text

Mobile Number %

Short answer text

Mobile Number of Parents +%

Short answer text

Postal Address %

Short answer text

E-mail Id %

Short answer text




01. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
(am1ia Frdt zereh naTRIgh Ut ehudgTd 3Tat?)

4 - 8510 100% (85d 100%)

3-70to084% (70 & 84%)

2 - 5510 69% (55 @ 69%)

1-30to 54% (30 & 54%)

0 ~Below 30% (30 % =1 @reh)

02. How well were the teachers able to

communicate?
(Frereni=ht anidier Harer Sieft svaft gifi?)

B I U & Y
4 - Always effective (fgH= uRumara)
3 - Sometimes effective (el Tl uRomaaRs)
2 - Satisfactorily (afRomdepRs)
1- Generally ineffective (TTHROT: SIRUTHHRS)

0- Very poor in communication (Hagsie e wRa aEe)

*

03. The teacher’s approach to teaching can be

best described as-
(FRreretan auria fRepfuaTaTadar g¥ieRta a1 HehR STH quid HedT ds)

4- Excellent (arfar 399)

3 - Very good (R i)
2 - Good (i)

1 - Fair (8t@)

0- Poor (arde)




04. Fairness of the internal evaluation process

by the teachers.
(sfaefa Ieaieh-TaTae feteri=T urforsyuT.)

I v

® Y

4 - Always fair (FgH= TrHOfI)

3 - Usually fair (amemRord: wremofics)

2 - Sometimes unfair (el weft smmATfE)

1 = Usually unfair (TTemord: smmmofies)

0~ Unfair (sromTofien)

05. Was your performance in assignments
discussed with you?

(ATOOT TR SheledT WreraTagaid smouTiaft ==t St r?)

4 - Every time (U< da1)

3 - Usually (@)

2 - QOccasionally/Sometimes (dreiics/wefi-anth)

1 - Rarely (3uergTeden)

0- Never (srefta=gT)

06. The teaching and mentoring process in
your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

social and emotional growth.
(werfererardier freror anfor AnfeefT uefirar smoura aroTsites snfor wre=fes ferramard: g sgd.)

I v

» Y

4 - Significantly (sieTofi)

3 = Very well (g0 9Te)

2 - Moderately (\Ttes BHTUTA)

1 - Marginally (ferzates)

0- Not at all (s1fSrara =TeT)

*




07. The institution provides multiple

opportunities to learn and grow.
(HgTreneramTtd ferurad=, smuuniy aifi e eFes defl Iuds s Rear sar)

4 - Strongly agree (gofudt ¥gHa)
3 - Agree (9gHd)

2 = Neutral (AT TgAd T 3IgHA)
1 - Disagree (3r¥gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (gofdut s/&gHa)

08. Teachers inform you about your Expected
Competencies, Course outcomes and Program

outcomes.
(fRverer smueaTdiier srdefiq e, SraTaehA SO SNUTUHATI GIUTRT therfsuit g1 Gewid STuedrelt
G ST,

4 - Every time (U@ dedt)

3 - Usually (aa)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (uritfics/anefi-aneff)
1 - Rarely (3ararcie)

0- Never (@efamgt)

09. Teachers are able to identify your

weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
(Freren SUAT T FHARAT THSTGH 93 T G HRUTTEHIT AT Hed hdTd.)

B 7 U o Y

4 - Every time (Ve dedt)

3 - Usually (@%a)

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (vTefies/@eft-ameft)
1 - Rarely (3rarareie)

0 - Never (efiT=TgT)

*




10. The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the

Teaching Learning Process.
(Fremafar 2, qrrraetien STfOT STeaTaHTg 9ad GeRoT SHeogrT Uichild TeT @8t e 1)

B I U o X
4 - Strongly agree (gufaut dg+a)
3 - Agree (9gHd)
2 - Neutral (77 gHd AT 3{€gHd)
1 - Disagree (s11gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (guiuut srigHa)

11. The Institution/ teachers use Student
Centric Methods , such as Experiential

Learning, Participative Learning and Problem
Solving Methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

(T, T fRreron enfor guw Trefavarare, et e gesiar Jua f&epvamEr
e 37d shevaed Qe anfor Tedmrthd et wrdl.)

B I U & X
4 - To a great extent (guf 7o a=am)
3 = Moderate (438 W &hdTd)
2 - Some what (FHTET THTUITT U &raTd)
1 = Very little (R &t v Tdrd)

0 - Not at all (s1fSama w1 &dd 181




12. Teachers encourage you to participate in

Extracurricular Activities.
(fRreTeR MUUTY SruTaeR IUFHHE WU glvarard! mieaTeld sheard.)

4 - Strongly agree (gofavl Hg+a)
3 - Agree (9gHd)

2 — Neutral (91 9gad AT 3{&gHa)
1 - Disagree (31gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (quiddt s=gHd)

13. Efforts are made by the Institute /teachers *

to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the

world of work.

(TR TR ST FT0T UG 8T gIATE! UE ehtered, foia shterey onfor efegR shtereare
ATeOATIA TEAT 31107 fAreTes Uge shedrd.)

4 - To a great extent (gof 7= &am)

3 - Moderate (q¥& W @hdTd)

2 - Some what (T8 THTUITT UT &dd)
1 = Very little (R &t v @drd)

0 - Not at all (s1fSiaTa et & 18))

14. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

(fRrerfarai=T LCD, Projector, Multimedia gTETREAT ST aTUR ShidT e e swedrd.)

4 - Above 90% (90 e &)
370 - 89% (70 A 89 zawk)
2 - 50 - 69% (50 & 69 zak)
1 =30 - 49% (30 & 49 Tah)

0 — Below 29% (29 T e )




15. The overall quality of Teaching — Learning *

Process in your Institute is very good.
(ST HETIeneraT el STEaTy=TdT ST Sreag=Td! Ufehar Uehex IR TiTTel! 3178, )

4 -Strongly agree (gofuvi @gwa)
3 - Agree (9gHd)

2 - Neutral (1 gHd T 3{HgHd)
1 - Disagree (378Hd)

0 - Strongly disagree (guigut srygHa)

Give three observation/ suggestions to improve
the overall Teaching — Learning experience.

(STEATUATIT ATOT eI UichaT 3ifeeh &TH SATfoT
TOTaATYUT UGS fosT o=t Sifor ARkeror Aiear.)

Long answer text




Sample online form submitted by student

Responses cannot be edited

foaTaR werfaeney, faargr I3: 2023-24 fGemeff
AT Gl &ToT (Institutional
Student Satisfaction Survey / Exit Feedback)

* Indicates required question

Full Name of the Student *

(fFremeat=t gof amE)

Aachal Sunil Gedam

What Programme are you pursuing now?

(ST GFEt hIUTET HIAHATET UTGYRIET hed ATGTA?)

(® Bachelor's

Master’s

What faculty do you belong to? *
(Tt T v faenema fed Hgra?)
Arts
Commerce
(® Science
Professional

Other




Class *

3rd year

Gender *

Aadhar Id number/Student Id number *

424874013191

Mobile Number *

7350520176

Mobile Number of Parents *

8554972634

Postal Address *

Pardesi mohalla kawrapeth umred

E-mail Id *

aachalgedam02@gmail.com




01. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

(a1 et e sramashy gof Ruard e1el?)

4 - 8510 100% (85 & 100%)
® 3-701084% (703 84%)

2 - 5510 69% (55 & 69%)

1- 30 to 54% (30 & 54%)

0 —Below 30% (30 % =1 w@reft)

02. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *
(Irerapi=it aiciier darert efl st gidi?)
® 4 - Always effective (Fga uRvmmRe)

3 — Sometimes effective (artft weft aRumIeR®)

2 — Satisfactorily (IRuTH®RS)

1- Generally ineffective (TTemora: sraRumHeRRe)

0- Very poor in communication (Faedieiied %R arse)

03. The teacher’s approach to teaching can be best described as- *

(fRrerertar anfa fRAresfavararaa=r et a1 ueR I9A quiT T dgw)

(® 4~ Excellent (sifd 35#)

3 — Very good (%R =1Te)
2 - Good (=ivTe)
1 - Fair (&i@)

0- Poor (arge)




04. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. *

(SiTd qeaieh-aTad fR1eTehi=T UTHTOTRYOT.)

® 4 - Always fair (Fgria ureTofien)
3 - Usually fair (dT4Rord: gHTOficR)
2 = Sometimes unfair (@i weft smaTofiE)
1 - Usually unfair (SmemoTd: smmmofies)

0- Unfair (srammofies)

05. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? *
(SO TR heledT TTATITHE AT JTOuTieft == STl 1?)
® 4 - Every time (vclie dcb)

3 = Usually (wga)

2 = Occasionally/Sometimes (Wrifie/amet-aneft)

1 - Rarely (smagrarsen)

0- Never (@efiemgl)

06. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

(FeTeETeraTdier fareror for ArTesi=T uehrar AUy grHTsiier o wTa-fies Rerrarars! agrass 3gd.)

® 4 - Significantly (wigmfra)

3 = Very well (g0 9ir)
2 - Moderately (ATthes THTUN)
1 - Marginally (fohentas)

0- Not at all (sifSiare -rgt)




*

07. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

(TgTfaeneramTthe fArerodtads, s gafti= e ere Ut Juee e et SamE)

(® 4 - Strongly agree (gufudt @gwa)
3 — Agree (H5Hd)
2 — Neutral (A7 "g#Hd =T 3/€6Hd)
1 - Disagree (31&@gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (quigul 3/9gHa)

08. Teachers inform you about your Expected Competencies, Course outcomes and Program
outcomes.

(freren smueTeter ardefid ermdy, sTeaTehy U7 S ATHhATIA gUIRT hafAs=dt g deuid siueatalr g=-r
)
@ 4 - Every time (W&t dadt)

3 - Usually (|&a)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (wmifien/emefl-anelT)

1 — Rarely (31qarerciah)

0- Never (&gl

09. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *
(f&7eR SMUTATS FHARAT THSITEH B3 T 5 FRUATEHE I 7Ed ShedTd.)
® 4 - Every time (7 3a)

3 - Usually (a3a)

2 = Occasionally/Sometimes (wTeifies/areft-areft)

1 — Rarely (31qdrereah)

0 - Never (eef=rel)




10. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality *
improvement of the Teaching Learning Process.

(Fremafr 3xavw, grRIaeteR ST STeaTu-Td Tdd GHRUT ShevaTedl Uiehdd TeT g e 8d.)

(® 4 - Strongly agree (gofudt wgma)
3 - Agree (HgHd)
2 — Neutral (A7 HgHd -1 3r56Hd)
1 - Disagree (31&@gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (gufgut s/EgHq)

11. The Institution/ teachers use Student Centric Methods , such as Experiential Learning,
Participative Learning and Problem Solving Methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

(vriieHeh, g umTIedeh fRreror anfor v gtefavarareen, Rl d=q uwii=r suai fRrepvarar s
3IFd RuaTAed freren i TR et STdT.)

@ 4 - To a great extent (Quf T&e &eard)
3 - Moderate (& Uge ehdrd)
2 — Some what (hT8T FHTUITG HA ERdTd)
1 = Very little (%R &t uget aard)

0 - Not at all (s1fSraTa v i 18

12. Teachers encourage you to participate in Extracurricular Activities. *

(f2reTeR SMTUUTIY SMORIGR IUhATALS T gIvarard! Hiameld shdrd.)
4 - Strongly agree (gofuut @gad)

® 3 - Agree (5gwd)
2 - Neutral (41 IgHd AT 3/HgHA)

1 - Disagree (3/{gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (gufuvt srgHa)




13. Efforts are made by the Institute /teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(TreTeT ATagRIeh ST AT0T UTW g1 gIATST TSt ahikied, fia= shiered 1for saagR shixrear=ar ATead g
AT STFOT fRAeTeh UaeT Fhedrd.)

4 — To a great extent (gof U shzard)
(® 3 - Moderate (G Ug=T whdTd)

2 — Some what (T8l THTUTIT UT &A1)

1 = Very little (R &t uae ard)

0 — Not at all (sifSraTa vae sda a8l

14. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

(frerfaai=T LCD, Projector, Multimedia gITARZAT TATLAET ITUR Shidl cadh fRU87eh hdrd.)

4 — Above 90% (90 Terai=AT @R)
3 - 70 - 89% (70 & 89 zadh)
2 — 50 - 69% (50 & 69 Tadh)
1 — 30 — 49% (30 & 49 zadh)

0 — Below 29% (29 Taar g oY)

15. The overall quality of Teaching — Learning Process in your Institute is very good. *

(ST HETaeTadTdier sTearu=T=t STTfor sreaa-r=il ufehar Yehex IR IiTelt 3118.)

(® 4 -Strongly agree (gofuct Tg=a)

3 — Agree (HgHd)
2 — Neutral (A1 9gHd AT 3(49gHd)
1 — Disagree (st3g#d)

0 — Strongly disagree (gufuul s1Eg#)

Give three observation/ suggestions to improve the overall Teaching — Learning experience.

(SreaTu=T=Y SfoT srega=T=h ufshar sifdres Term Sfor ureargof shrvarardt faa gaar snfor ARkeroy Aiear.)

Submitted 5/1/24, 1:28 PM

. Digitally signed by Dr. Jobi George
D r J O b I DN: cn=Dr. Jobi George, o=Bhiwapur
° . " .
Mahavidyalaya, ou=Principal,
email=bmv_bhiwapur@yahoo.com,

G e O rg e CD:a\ltJeS ZOZﬁ,PH&Béi 118 +05'30'
Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya
Bhiwapur, Dist-Nagpur
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